17 Repairs and Maintenance 187,758 230,400 230,400 240,100 249,704 259,692 270,080 280,883
18 Professional Services 199,694 210,100 210,100 203,400 213,570 224,249 235,461 247,234
19 Other Expenses 13,908 68,400 68,400 94,200 97,026 99,937 102,935 106,023

20 Total Operating Expenses 3,037,315 3,606,100 3,606,100 3,756,700 3,928,638 4,107,506 4,294,767 4,490,820

21 O & M Increase (Decrease) % -9.9% 18.7% 18.7% 4.2% 8.9% 4.6% 4.6% 4.6%

22 Scheduled Installment Payment 1,185,463 1,256,300 1,185,500 1,185,900 1,320,300 1,319,900 1,315,400 1,314,800

23 CIP 1,115,634 4,185,000 2,671,000 4,622,422 1,300,000 1,300,000 1,200,000 900,000

24 Total Non-Operating Expenses 5,441,300 5,808,322

25 Surplus (Deficit) for the Year 435,571 (3,216,800) (1,604,700) (2,828,822) (361,152) (293,328) (91,903) 319,097

26 Admin Building Financing Fund 1,800,000 1,800,000

27 Debt Services Ratio (>1.25%) 2.29 1.75 1.87 1.89 1.70 1.75 1.83 1.91

Projected Year End Cash Balance 10,091,000 9,062,178 8,701,026 8,407,698 8,315,794 8,634,891

Carpinteria Sanitary District
 Pro-Forma Statement

Projected

Carpinteria Sanitary District
Budget - FY 2018/19

8

Carpinteria Sanitary District
2012 Wastewater Revenue Bonds-Debt Service Schedule

Date Principal Interest Semiannual Total Fiscal Total
8/1/2013 565,000.00$   356,466.52$   921,466.52$
2/1/2014 266,231.25$   266,231.25$   1,187,697.77$
8/1/2014 670,000.00$   266,231.25$   936,231.25$
2/1/2015 256,181.25$   256,181.25$   1,192,412.50$
8/1/2015 690,000.00$   256,181.25$   946,181.25$
2/1/2016 242,381.25$   242,381.25$   1,188,562.50$
8/1/2016 715,000.00$   242,381.25$   957,381.25$
2/1/2017 228,081.25$   228,081.25$   1,185,462.50$
8/1/2017 745,000.00$   228,081.25$   973,081.25$
2/1/2018 213,181.25$   213,181.25$   1,186,262.50$
8/1/2018 775,000.00$   213,181.25$   988,181.25$
2/1/2019 197,681.25$   197,681.25$   1,185,862.50$
8/1/2019 800,000.00$   197,681.25$   997,681.25$
2/1/2020 183,681.25$   183,681.25$   1,181,362.50$
8/1/2020 830,000.00$   183,681.25$   1,013,681.25$
2/1/2021 167,081.25$   167,081.25$   1,180,762.50$
8/1/2021 865,000.00$   167,081.25$   1,032,081.25$
2/1/2022 149,781.25$   149,781.25$   1,181,862.50$
8/1/2022 905,000.00$   149,781.25$   1,054,781.25$
2/1/2023 127,156.25$   127,156.25$   1,181,937.50$
8/1/2023 950,000.00$   127,156.25$   1,077,156.25$
2/1/2024 103,406.25$   103,406.25$   1,180,562.50$
8/1/2024 1,000,000.00$   103,406.25$   1,103,406.25$
2/1/2025 78,406.25$   78,406.25$   1,181,812.50$
8/1/2025 1,050,000.00$   78,406.25$   1,128,406.25$
2/1/2026 52,156.25$   52,156.25$   1,180,562.50$
8/1/2026 135,000.00$   52,156.25$   187,156.25$
2/1/2027 49,456.25$   49,456.25$   236,612.50$
8/1/2027 145,000.00$   49,456.25$   194,456.25$
2/1/2028 46,556.25$   46,556.25$   241,012.50$
8/1/2028 150,000.00$   46,556.25$   196,556.25$
2/1/2029 44,306.25$   44,306.25$   240,862.50$
8/1/2029 150,000.00$   44,306.25$   194,306.25$
2/1/2030 42,056.25$   42,056.25$   236,362.50$
8/1/2030 155,000.00$   42,056.25$   197,056.25$
2/1/2031 39,731.25$   39,731.25$   236,787.50$
8/1/2031 160,000.00$   39,731.25$   199,731.25$
2/1/2032 37,331.25$   37,331.25$   237,062.50$
8/1/2032 165,000.00$   37,331.25$   202,331.25$
2/1/2033 34,356.25$   34,356.25$   236,687.50$
8/1/2033 170,000.00$   34,856.25$   204,856.25$
2/1/2034 32,200.00$   32,200.00$   237,056.25$
8/1/2034 175,000.00$   32,200.00$   207,200.00$
2/1/2035 29,137.50$   29,137.50$   236,337.50$
8/1/2035 185,000.00$   29,137.50$   214,137.50$
2/1/2036  $   25,900.00 25,900.00$   240,037.50$
8/1/2036 190,000.00$   25,900.00$   215,900.00$
2/1/2037 22,575.00$   22,575.00$   238,475.00$
8/1/2037 195,000.00$   22,575.00$   217,575.00$
2/1/2038 19,162.50$   19,162.50$   236,737.50$
8/1/2038 205,000.00$   19,162.50$   224,162.50$
2/1/2039 15,575.00$   15,575.00$   239,737.50$
8/1/2039 210,000.00$   15,575.00$   225,575.00$
2/1/2040 11,900.00$   11,900.00$   237,475.00$
8/1/2040 220,000.00$   11,900.00$   231,900.00$
2/1/2041 8,050.00$   8,050.00$   239,950.00$
8/1/2041 225,000.00$   8,050.00$   233,050.00$
2/1/2042 4,112.50$   4,112.50$   237,162.50$
8/1/2042 235,000.00$   4,112.50$   239,112.50$   239,112.50$

Totals 13,630,000.00$   5,812,591.52$   19,442,591.52$   19,442,591.52$
Source: Official Statement-Carpinteria Sanitary District 2012 Wastewater Revenue Bonds

Carpinteria Sanitary District
Budget - FY 2018/19

9

District Board of Directors

General Manager

Operations Manager

Legal Counsel

Engineering Tech

Finance Director

WWTP Operator 3

WWTP Operator 3

CS Lead Operator

Safety Officer

Office Manager

Treatment Supervisor

CS Operator 2

Collection Supervisor

Lab Technician 2

WWTP Operator 2

CS Operator 1

Operator in Training

Carpinteria Sanitary District Organizational Chart
FY 2018/19

Carpinteria Sanitary District
Budget - FY 2018/19

10

District Board of Directors